## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE:::: SONITPUR::::TEZPUR.

## ORDER

For smooth functioning of Court and Office works during holidays for the month of **November,2024** including **1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> December,2024**, the following Judicial Officers will remain in charge of the Eleka Magistrate as per scheduled given below.

SI. No.	Name of Judicial Officers	Date
1	Smt. M. Neog, Ld. J.M.F.C., Tezpur.	01.11.2024
2	Smti. C.Khanikar, C.J.M., Sonitpur, Tezpur.	03.11.2024
3	Smt. D.Devi, Ld. J.M.F.C., Tezpur.	07.11.2024
		09.11.2024
		10.11.2024
4	Smti. P.Chakravarty, Ld. Addl. C.J.M., Sonitpur, Tezpur.	15.11.2024
		17.11.2024
5	Sri H.J.Kashyap, Ld. J.M.F.C.,Tezpur	23.11.2024
		24.11.2024
6	Smt. M. Neog, Ld. J.M.F.C., Tezpur.	01.12.2024
		02.12.2024

Further, whenever any prayer made by the I.O. for recording statement in respect of offences against women, the statement shall be recorded invariably by the Women Officer available in the station.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-

(Dr. C. Khanikar), Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonitpur, Tezpur.

Memo No.CJM(S)

2648-57 | Dated, Tezpur, the <u>25<sup>th</sup></u> October, 2024.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Sonitpur, Tezpur for favour of kind information.
- 2. Smti. P.Chakravarty, Ld. Addl. C.J.M., Sonitpur, Tezpur.
- 3. Smt. M. Neog, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class, Tezpur.
- 4. Smt. D. Devi, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class, Tezpur.
- 5. Sri H.J.Kashyap, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class, Tezpur.

6. The Secretary, Tezpur Bar Association.

- 1. System Officer, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Sonitpur, Tezpur. He is requested to upload the order in the official website of Sonitpur District Judiciary.
- 8. The P.I., Tezpur.
- 9. G.R. Asstt.
- 10. Office File.

(Dr. C. Khanikar), Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonitpur, Tezpur.